

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-0832 Version: 3 Name: Sale Of Oakport Property To Oakland Acura At \$5.2

Million

Type: Ordinance Status: Introduced In Council

File created: 3/7/2017 In control: Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland

Redevelopment Successor Agency/City Council

On agenda: 3/28/2017 Final action: 3/28/2017

Title: Subject: Sale Of Oakport Property To Oakland Acura At \$5.2 Million

From: Economic And Workforce Development

Recommendation: Conduct A Public Hearing And Upon Conclusion Adopt An Ordinance Authorizing The City Administrator Or Designee, Without Returning To The City Council, To Negotiate And Execute A Disposition And Development Agreement And Related Documents Between The City Of Oakland And Oakland Acura, Or A Related Entity For The Sale Of The Oakport Property (APN 041-3902-021) At The Agreed Upon Sales Price Of \$5.2 Million For The Development Of An Acura

Dealership And Adopting CEQA Exemption Findings

Sponsors: Economic & Workforce Development Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. 13422 CMS

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/28/2017	3	Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency/City Council		
3/21/2017	3	* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council	Approved On Introduction and Scheduled for Final Passage	Pass
3/9/2017	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: Sale Of Oakport Property To Oakland Acura At \$5.2 Million

From: Economic And Workforce Development

Recommendation: Conduct A Public Hearing And Upon Conclusion Adopt An Ordinance Authorizing The City Administrator Or Designee, Without Returning To The City Council, To Negotiate And Execute A Disposition And Development Agreement And Related Documents Between The City Of Oakland And Oakland Acura, Or A Related Entity For The Sale Of The Oakport Property (APN 041-3902-021) At The Agreed Upon Sales Price Of \$5.2 Million For The Development Of An Acura Dealership And Adopting CEQA Exemption Findings